

DTO 1505	

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	101347098 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
4-19-00 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Katsutoshi INOUE,	SAGA UNIVERSITY		
Keisuke OHTO.	1, Honjo-Machi		
Shinya WAKISAKA, and	Saga City, Saga Pref., JAPAN		
Takaaki SHINOHARA	L 19		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched?		
□ yes ☑ no	10.5 10.5 10.5		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	s □ yes ☑ no		
☐ Other			
Evenution Date: March 22, 2000	09,552721		
Execution Date: March 23, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- 1,550 to		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEA	S, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No.		
	19-4880		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.			
Neil B. Siegel	April 19, 2000		
Neil B. Siegel	Reg. No. 25,200 Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COM	IPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
	AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			
•			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments			
	Washington, D.C. 20231		

1:1 05/05/2000 JJALLAH2 00000116 09552721 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We, Katsutoshi INOUE, Keisuke O	HTO, Shinya WAKISAKA and		
Tē	akaaki SHINOHARA			
	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CAL</u> NUFACTURING THE SAME AND METHOD OF SEPARATING DIV ME			
for	whichwe_have_madeor am/are about to mak	application for Letters		
Pat	tent of the United States of America;			
	AND WHEREAS, SAGA UNIVERSITY			
of	of l, Honjo-Machi, Saga City, Saga Pref., Japan			
des	sirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters F	Patent to be obtained therefor from the		
Uni	ited States;			
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may c	concern, that for and in consideration of		
Or	ne	Dollars (\$ 1.00)		
to .	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknow	vledgedwe		
hav	ve assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do herel	by assign, sell, and set over unto the said		
=	SAGA UNIVERSITY			
** ***	our entire right, title,	and interest in and to the said invention,		
	fully set forth and described in the:	•		
Delete	(a) specification prepared and executed by _us on th	te 23rd day of March 19 2000		
inapplicable wording	(b) application filed on the day of			
pre	eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention			
_	ld and enjoyed by the said SAGA UNIVERS			
	their own use and behoof, and for their legal rep			
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirel			
	had this assignment and sale not been made.	y and the reason we are made pools metal by		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our	hand and affir Our soal of		
	Saga City, Saga Pref., Japan, this 23rd day			
		. 0		
		(SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature) (Katsutoshi INOUE		
7.7.7.4	itnesses:	Keisuke OHTO (SEAL)		
	Lagre Ce	Shinya Wakisaka		
		Shinyá WAKISAKA		
	I fearly foot do	Jakaaki Shinohava		

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0397

()

RECORDED: 04/19/2000